

EXHIBIT 6

STATEMENTS OF INCOME AND RETAINED EARNINGS OR MARGINS  
OF FCC FORM 479

USDA-RUS		BORROWER DESIGNATION	
OPERATING REPORT FOR TELECOMMUNICATIONS BORROWERS		WA0535	
		PERIOD ENDING	
INSTRUCTIONS- See RUS Bulletin 1744-2		December, 2014	
PART B. STATEMENTS OF INCOME AND RETAINED EARNINGS OR MARGINS			
ITEM	PRIOR YEAR	THIS YEAR	
1. Local Network Services Revenues	219,575	227,421	
2. Network Access Services Revenues	3,037,205	3,108,921	
3. Long Distance Network Services Revenues			
4. Carrier Billing and Collection Revenues	22,142	23,332	
5. Miscellaneous Revenues		713	
6. Uncollectible Revenues	185	67	
7. Net Operating Revenues (1 thru 5 less 6)	3,278,737	3,360,320	
8. Plant Specific Operations Expense	465,023	452,478	
9. Plant Nonspecific Operations Expense (Excluding Depreciation & Amortization)	582,320	471,145	
10. Depreciation Expense	604,736	346,790	
11. Amortization Expense			
12. Customer Operations Expense	144,091	162,853	
13. Corporate Operations Expense	910,916	903,244	
14. Total Operating Expenses (8 thru 13)	2,707,086	2,336,510	
15. Operating Income or Margins (7 less 14)	571,651	1,023,810	
16. Other Operating Income and Expenses			
17. State and Local Taxes	57,000	128,192	
18. Federal Income Taxes	153,302	264,702	
19. Other Taxes			
20. Total Operating Taxes (17+18+19)	210,302	392,894	
21. Net Operating Income or Margins (15+16-20)	361,349	630,916	
22. Interest on Funded Debt	37,304	56,627	
23. Interest Expense - Capital Leases			
24. Other Interest Expense	1,089	22,668	
25. Allowance for Funds Used During Construction	9,469	0	
26. Total Fixed Charges (22+23+24-25)	28,924	79,295	
27. Nonoperating Net Income	511	256	
28. Extraordinary Items			
29. Jurisdictional Differences			
30. Nonregulated Net Income	(33,124)	(33,438)	
31. Total Net Income or Margins (21+27+28+29+30-26)	299,812	518,439	
32. Total Taxes Based on Income			
33. Retained Earnings or Margins Beginning-of-Year	3,606,369	3,906,181	
34. Miscellaneous Credits Year-to-Date			
35. Dividends Declared (Common)		295,000	
36. Dividends Declared (Preferred)			
37. Other Debits Year-to-Date			
38. Transfers to Patronage Capital			
39. Retained Earnings or Margins End-of-Period [(31+33+34) - (35+36+37+38)]	3,906,181	4,129,620	
40. Patronage Capital Beginning-of-Year			
41. Transfers to Patronage Capital			
42. Patronage Capital Credits Retired			
43. Patronage Capital End-of-Year (40+41-42)	0	0	
44. Annual Debt Service Payments	1,004,455	157,474	
45. Cash Ratio [(14+20-10-11) / 7]	0.7053	0.7090	
46. Operating Accrual Ratio [(14+20+26) / 7]	0.8986	0.8358	
47. TIER [(31+26) / 26]	11.3655	7.5381	
48. DSCR [(31+26+10+11) / 44]	0.9293	5.9980	